Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 IGSU 14D…-S12 - 01
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Part number code
Designation Part no.
with painted housing
Pin 4: switching output PNP light switching; pin 2: warning output active low IGSU14D/6.3-S12 50126784
Pin 4: switching output PNP dark switching; pin 2: warning output active low IGSU14D/6D.3-S12 50126785
with painted housing and extended carriage
Pin 4: switching output PNP light switching; pin 2: warning output active low IGSU14D/6.31-S12 50126786
with chemically nickel-plated housing
Pin 4: switching output PNP light switching; pin 2: warning output active low IGSU14DN/6.3-S12 50126788
Pin 4: switching output PNP light switching; pin 2: warning output active low, customer-specific IGSU14DN/6.3K-S12 50126789
with chemically nickel-plated housing and tape guide
Pin 4: switching output PNP light switching; pin 2: warning output active low IGSU14DN/6.3G-S12 50125790
I G S U 1 4 D N / 6 D . 3 1 G - S 1 2
Outputs
I Warning output (Pin 2)
Operating principle
GSU Ultrasonic forked sensors
Series
14D Series 14, generation D
Housing
N Diecast zinc, chemically nickel-plated
free Diecast zinc, painted silver
Switching output type (pin 4)
6 Push-pull
Switching output function
D Pin 4: PNP switching on the label, NPN switching in the gap
free Pin 4: PNP switching in the gap, NPN switching on the label
Teach-in
3 Teach-in by means of control button on the sensor
Equipment
1 With extended carriage
G With tape guide
1G With extended carriage and tape guide
K Customer-specific design
YN Customer-specific design
Connection technology
S12 M12 connector, 5-pin
IGSU 14D Ultrasonic label fork
IGSU 14D…-S12 - 01 2015/01
Overview of operating structure for IGSU 14D
≥ 2 s
≥ 7 s
≥ 12 s
Standard function
Normal operation after switch-on
ON LED - green= ready
OUT LED - yellow= switching output
WARN LED - red= warning output
easyTeach (Level 1)
Teach-in for best function
with ALC function
ON LED - green and OUT LED - yellow
flash synchronously 1 x per sec.
Release button
WARN LED - red is off
if teach is error-free
automatic
Static teach on label carrier (Level 2)
Teach switching threshold without loss of labels
without ALC function
ON LED - green and OUT LED - yellow
flash alternately 3 x per sec.,
release button
Teach event is ended automatically
by the device.
Setting switching behavior (Level 3)
Setting of the light/dark switching output
ON LED - green flashes 3 x per sec.,
release button, green ON LED continues to flash
OUT LED - yellow: changed setting of the
switching output after releasing the button